
Thurton

Ashby St Mary

Bergh Apton

Carleton St Peter

El

Tumuli

Hill Farm

Play Area

Giants Wood

LB

Vale Farm
FB

Mill Common

Clo
se

Valley

Low Common

School

SR

Recreation Ground

Thurton

9

7

6

1

5
8

4

3
2

Def

CR

GP

Village Hall

MS

Well

St Ethelbert's Church

TCB

ESS

St Ethelbert's Close

Und

Pond

25.4m

22.0m

21.5m

12.0m

13.6m

15.8m

20.4m

25.7m

Ponds

The

Water

Tra
ck

Drain

Shelter

Garage
Foundry

A 146

Lodge

Ward Bdy

1.22m RH

Alden

El Sub Sta

14
12.0m

2

Drain

1

Drain 5

Wa
ter

Drain

Track

1

Ward Bdy

7

1.22m RH

1

9

1.22m RH

Track

7

6

4

Track

1.22m RH

Track

Drain

1.2
2m

 R
H

1

1.22m RH

Drain

Shelter

2

Pond

De
f

1

1

9

Def

1.2
2m

 R
H

1.22m RH

2

3

LB

9

9

3

1

Und

Pond

Drain

Def

GP

A 146

1

1

4

2

Pond

Drain

4

Pond

2

Drain

Drain

1.22m RH

Thurton & Ashby St Mary

© Crown copyright and database rights 2021 OS 100019483

South Norfolk Village Clusters Housing Allocations Plan

0 0.045 0.09 0.135 0.180.0225
Miles

®

Date: 12/04/2021
1:4,342 @ A3

SN4038

SN4040

SN4039

SN0585SL

SN2048

SN4008

SN0029

SN0472

SN0470



n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

nn

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

Ashby St Mary

Thurton

Bergh Apton

Hill Farm

Play Area

LB

Mill Common

Recreation Ground

9

7

6

1

5

8

4

3

2

Def

MS

Ashby and Thurton

Und

Pond

20.4m

21.5m

22.0m

15.8m

25.4m

25.7m

The

Tra
ck

Drain

Lodge

Ward Bdy

Alden

El Sub Sta

Pa
th 

(um
)

Acorns

CLOSE

Ashlea

Sunset

11

Woodside

Telephone Exchange

Melrose

The Firs
Appledore

Sandy Lane (Path)

4633

31

18

14

2a

30

20

23

35

17

16

15

21

40
38

Sh
ira

lee

Riv
en

de
ll

Dewberry

Veramista

MILL ROAD
Burrstones

MILL CLOSE

Four Oaks

Th
e H

oll
ies

Sp
rin

gw
oo

ds

The Cottage

Valley View

Th
e P

ad
do

ck
s

White HouseDickensbury

Hill Cottage

ASHBY ROAD

Brackenwood

Woodland Grove

NORWICH ROAD

Hill Top Barn

Bronte Cottage

South Bank

Baileys Barn

Jaemeen House

Malva Rosas

ST MARYS ROAD

1O

MILL COMMON

Hillcrest

1.22m RH

1.22m RH

9

21

2

2

1.2
2m

 R
H

Drain

Path (um)

75

1

30

2

1

Pa
th 

(um
)

Und

Drain

9

1

17

1.22m RH

Ashby St Mary

© Crown copyright and database rights 2021 OS 100019483

South Norfolk Village Clusters Housing Allocations Plan

0 0.025 0.05 0.075 0.10.0125
Miles

®

Date: 12/04/2021
1:2,524 @ A3

SN4038

SN4040

SN4039

SN0585SL



n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

nn

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

n

Thurton

Ashby St MaryAshby St Mary

Bergh Apton

El

Play Area

LB

Vale Farm
FB

Clo
se

School

Recreation Ground

Thurton

3

9

4

6

5

1

8

2

De
f GP

Village Hall

MS

Sta

Well

St Ethelbert's Church

TCB

ESS

St Ethelbert's Close

Pond

25.7m

13.6m

12.0m

Ponds

Water

Track

Drain
Shelter

Garage

Foundry

A 146

(PH)

El Sub Sta

1.22m RH

Kefalos11

Holiday Park

Beelings

Kingsley

10

33

46

31
2a

30

20

15

23

28

18

22

35

17

16

12

32

26
24

19

21

14
40

36

27

38

Broadside
Highfields

Kalimera VALE ROADHeathers

Broad Acres

Farthings

Vale Barn

PARK CLOSE

Sunflowers

MILL CLOSE

Long Hedges

Highlands

Cracked PotTHE STREET

ASHBY ROAD

Valley House

LODDON ROAD

THE MEADOWS

TH
E A

VE
NU

ES

Jaemeen House

THE CRESCENT Meadow Vista

ST GEORGE'S CLOSE

LO
W 

CO
MM

ON
 R

OA
D

CH
UR

CH
 LO

KE
 (T

RA
CK

)

26a

15a

Garden

28 to 30

Barleywood

NORWICH ROAD

Drain

9

32

3

28

12

17

12.0m

Drain

46

38

12

LB14

Thurton

30

3

4

20

31

21

2

1

Drain

21

Drain

GP

6

1

Wa
ter

A 146

1

16

Drain

1

12

1

1

Pond

3
9

Shelter

17

2

Def

Drain

17

4

17

32

Thurton

© Crown copyright and database rights 2021 OS 100019483

South Norfolk Village Clusters Housing Allocations Plan

0 0.025 0.05 0.075 0.10.0125
Miles

®

Date: 12/04/2021
1:2,727 @ A3

SN2048
SN0470

SN0472

SN0029

SN4008


	Thurton & Ashby St Mary - Cluster Scale
	Ashby St Mary - Settlement Scale
	Thurton - Settlement Scale



